
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4876
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
OPENING OF TRAINING CENTRES BY ICAI
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India proposes to open more training centres across the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India has informed that it is setting up two more IT training centres at Bhavnagar and Kannur.
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